Altech Corp.® • 35 Royal Road • Flemington NJ 08822-6000 • Phone (908) 806-9400 • FAX (908) 806-9490 • www.altechcorp.com 3
Contents
OA/OW 5669 1 NO/1 NC, 2 CO, 2 NO, 2 NC Page 6
OA 5667/OA 5667S 1 NO/1 NC, 2 CO Page 8
OA 5601 2 NO/2 NC, 3 NO/1 NC Page 14
OA 5602 2 NO/4 NC, 3 NO/3 NC, 4 NO/2 NC Page 16
7 NO/1 NC, 6 NO/2 NC, 5 NO/3 NC,
OA 5603 4 NO/4 NC, 3 NO/5 NC, 2 NO/6 NC Page 18

Footprints
Dimensions
Relay Data Ordering Information
Rated Voltage Coil 1 NO/1 NC 2 CO 1 NO/1 NC 2 CO
Voltage Range Resistance Type Type S-Type S-Type
5V 3.75- 6.5V 33 Ω 56.OA67.0511 56.OA67.0500 56.OA67S.0511 56.OA67S.0500
6V 4.5 - 7.8V 48 Ω 56.OA67.0611 56.OA67.0600 56.OA67S.0611 56.OA67S.0600
12V 9.0 - 15.6V 183 Ω 56.OA67.1211 56.OA67.1200 56.OA67S.1211 56.OA67S.1200
20V 15.0- 26.0V 530 Ω 56.OA67.2011 56.OA67.2000 56.OA67S.2011 56.OA67S.2000
24V 18.0 - 31.2V 750 Ω 56.OA67.2411 56.OA67.2400 56.OA67S.2411 56.OA67S.2400
48V 36.0 - 62.4V 3200 Ω 56.OA67.4811 56.OA67.4800 56.OA67S.4811 56.OA67S.4800
60V 45.0 - 78.0V 4700 Ω 56.OA67.6011 56.OA67.6000 56.OA67S.6011 56.OA67S.6000
110V 82.5 - 143.5V 15300 Ω 56.OA67.1111 56.OA67.1100 56.OA67S.1111 56.OA67S.1100
Safety Relay 5667/5667S Data
Contact Material, Example: C AgCdO+.2µmAu
N AgNi10+.2µmAu
S AgNi10+5µmAu

Footprints
Dimensions
Relay Data Ordering Information
Rated Voltage Coil 2 NO/2 NC 3 NO/1 NC
Voltage Range Resistance Type Type
6V 4.2 - 8.4V 56 Ω 56.OA11.0622 56.OA11.0631
12V 8.4 - 16.8V 240 Ω 56.OA11.1222 56.OA11.1231
24V 16.8 - 33.6V 960 Ω 56.OA11.2422 56.OA11.2431
48V 33.6 - 67.2V 3840 Ω 56.OA11.4822 56.OA11.4831
60V 42.0 - 84.0V 6000 Ω 56.OA11.6022 56.OA11.6031
110V 77.0 - 154.0V 20150 Ω 56.OA11.1122 56.OA11.1131
Contact Material, Example: C AgCdO+.2µmAu
N AgNi10+.2µmAu
S AgNi10+5µmAu
2 NO/2 NC 3 NO/1 NC

Footprints
Dimensions
Relay Data Ordering Information
Rated Voltage Coil 2 NO/4 NC Coil 3 NO/3 NC 4 NO/2 NC
Voltage Range Resistance Type Resistance Type Type
6V 4.2 - 8.4V 36 Ω 56.OA12.0624 45 Ω 56.OA12.0633 56.OA12.0642
12V 8.4 - 16.8V 145 Ω 56.OA12.1224 180 Ω 56.OA12.1233 56.OA12.1242
24V 16.8 - 33.6V 600 Ω 56.OA12.2424 720 Ω 56.OA12.2433 56.OA12.2442
48V 33.6 - 67.2V 2300 Ω 56.OA12.4824 2880 Ω 56.OA12.4833 56.OA12.4842
60V 42.0 - 84.0V 3600 Ω 56.OA12.6024 4500 Ω 56.OA12.6033 56.OA12.6042
110V 77.0 - 154.0V 12100 Ω 56.OA12.1124 15125 Ω 56.OA12.1133 56.OA12.1142
Safety Relay 5612 Data
Contact Material, Example: C AgCdO+.2µmAu
N AgNi10+.2µmAu
S AgNi10+5µmAu